College Savings Plans Network
529 Plan Data
Reporting date: December 31, 2010

Program Name
Alabama Prepaid Affordable College Tuition (PACT) Program

Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Advisor

Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Direct

University of Alaska College Savings Plan

Alaska - T. Rowe Price College Savings Plan

Alaska - John Hancock Freedom 529

The Fidelity Arizona College Savings Plan

Arizona InvestEd Plan

Arizona Family College Savings Program

Arkansas iShares 529 Plan

Arkansas GIFT College Investing Plan

California - ScholarShare Advisor College Savings Plan
California - ScholarShare College Savings Plan
Colorado - Stable Value Plus College Savings Plan
Colorado - Smart Choice College Savings Plan
Colorado - Collegelnvest Direct Portfolio College Savings Plan
Colorado - Scholars Choice® College Savings Program
Connecticut Higher Education Trust

Connecticut - CHET Advisor

Delaware College Investing Plan

DC College Savings Plan

Florida Prepaid College Board

Florida College Investment Plan

Georgia - Path2College 529 Plan

HIS29 - Hawaii's College Savings Program

IDeal - Idaho College Savings Program

Ilinois - Bright Directions

Illinois - Bright Start Advisor

Illinois - Bright Start Direct

College Illinois 529 Prepaid Tuition Program

Indiana - CollegeChoice 529 Direct Savings Plan
Indiana - CollegeChoice Advisor 529 Savings Plan
College Savings Iowa

Iowa Advisor 529 Plan

Kansas - Learning Quest Direct

Kansas - Learning Quest Advisor

Kansas - Schwab 529 College Savings Plan

Kentucky Education Savings Plan Trust

Kentucky's Affordable Prepaid Tuition

Louisiana STUDENT TUITION ASSISTANCE & REVENUE TRUST (START)
Maine - NextGen College Investing Plan

Maryland College Investment Plan

Maryland Prepaid College Trust

Massachusetts U.Fund College Investing Plan
Massachusetts U.Plan Prepaid Tuition Program
Michigan Education Trust (MET)

Michigan Education Savings Program

Michigan 529 Advisor Plan

Minnesota College Savings Plan

Mississippi Affordable College Savings

Mississippi Prepaid Affordable College Tuition Program (MPACT)

Assets Under

Management Open Accounts *
$460,236,363 41,031
$669,089,855 43,751
$65,234,238 5,721
$258,516,764 25,900
$1,094,411,091 55,223
$2,642,209,295 140,294
$127,596,478 14,069
$378,373,659 39,219
$75,544,505 3411
$50,274,149 2,051
$203,077,727 18,120
$261,807,192 17,286
$3,799,504,078 224,998
$35,207,343 4,773
$7,956,569 2,299
$1,210,700,614 83,041
$2,536,232,029 189,846
$1,445,734,461 74,811
$8,275,513 689
$468.,466,055 22,213
$164,496,492 11,368
$8,139,761,981 584,934
$220,092,701 31,039
$897,608,704 89,915
$48,927,000 3,901
$194,219,773 19,426
$720,268,584 54,283
$1,348,747,615 76,874
$1,677,752,636 108,013
$1,087,136,023 60,224
$526,399,260 63,855
$913,471,995 118,441
$2,549,305,512 183,372
$74,672,680 13,540
$1,390,977,304 71,470
$163,002,752 15,061
$1,165,419,737 56,976
$123,030,593 10,309
$117,600,000 6,461
$304,143,451 38,883
$5,552,392,672 209,709
$2,229,851,710 132,026
$628,300,329 29,257
$3,382,553,583 137,124
$83,340,535 14,309
$880,042,073 47,832
$2,527,188,025 183,185
$39,454,041 5,324
$819,825,548 56,474
$117,640,962 9,115
$233,031,165 24,768



MOST - Missouri's 529 College Savings Plan
Missouri's 529 Advisor Plan

Montana Family Education Savings Program
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Direct
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Advisor
Nebraska - TD Ameritrade 529 College Savings Plan
Nebraska - State Farm 529 Plan

Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program

Nevada - Columbia529 Plan

Nevada - Upromise College Fund

Nevada - The Vanguard 529 Plan

Nevada - USAA College Savings Plan

New Hampshire - UNIQUE College Investing Plan
New Hampshire - Fidelity Advisor 529 Plan

New Jersey - Franklin Templeton 529

New Jersey - NJ BEST 529 College Savings Plans
New Mexico - The Education Plan

New Mexico - Scholar'sEdge

New York's 529 College Savings Program Direct Plan

New York’s 529 College Savings Program Advisor Plan

North Carolina's National College Savings Program
North Dakota - College SAVE

Ohio - CollegeAdvantage (direct)

Ohio - CollegeAdvantage (advisor)
Oklahoma College Savings Plan
OklahomaDream 529

Oregon College Savings Plan

Oregon - MFS 529 Savings Plan
Pennsylvania Direct Plan

Pennsylvania Guaranteed Savings Plan
Rhode Island - CollegeBoundfund

South Carolina Tuition Prepaid Program
South Carolina Future Scholars

South Dakota - CollegeAccess 529 Plan
Tennessee BEST Prepaid Plan

Texas College Savings Plan

Texas - LoneStar 529 Plan

Texas Guaranteed Tuition Plan

Texas Tuition Promise Fund

Utah Educational Savings Plan Trust
Vermont Higher Education Investment Plan
Virginia Education Savings Trust (VEST)
Virginia - CollegeWealth

Virginia - CollegeAmerica

Virginia Prepaid Education Program (VPEP)
Washington Guaranteed Education Tuition
West Virginia - The Hartford SMARTS29
West Virginia - SMARTS529 Select

West Virginia - SMARTS29 WYV Direct
West Virginia - Prepaid Tuition Plan
Wisconsin EdVest (direct)

Wisconsin EdVest (advisor)

Wisconsin tomorrow's scholar

* Please note, comparisons of “open accounts” data collected prior to 2009 cannot be
compared to this data due to a change in the data collection methodology.

Total

$1,465,260,207
$133,412,335
$229,303,751
$1,189,663,151
$625,520,426
$407,782,131
$205,378,030
$133,800,000
$125,463,868
$857,257,732
$5,249,206,149
$947,268,165
$6,547,466,085
$3,047,740,731
$1,793,389,359
$958,107,513
$312,313,252
$1,539,281,706
$9,279,117,903
$1,735,881,893
$716,783,594
$304,907,828
$2,686,094,118
$3,598,949,477
$397,688,332
$25,047,004
$615,851,061
$666,396,002
$871,816,214
$1,294,125,333
$7,672,550,225
$121,694,813
$1,343,606,483
$880,816,530
$101,335,221
$173,261,220
$117,325,525
$1,415,541,091
$177,583,336
$3,790,856,621
$136,034,425
$1,609,067,840
$19,160,362
$29,854,284,175
$1,815,146,892
$1,587,061,450
$1,149,868,959
$197,111,303
$106,995,478
$84,608,110
$1,680,987,757
$403,674,055
$910,391,006
$157,428,339,641

111,416
13,929
18,089
60,728
56,565
22,513
39,641

9,683
7,472

162,312

179,119

113,712

328,715

192,173

139,071
52,166
20,768

140,284

544,767

134,897
83,899
17,781

239,680

372,311
38,200

2,081
57,439
72,452
61,348
93,385

390,343

6,135
86,311
37,942

8,992
23,281
16,699
90,407
17,653

166,295
10,228

136,577

4,201

1,709,357
70,992

104,268

94,370
7,538
8,478
6,301

110,093
51,407
69,612

10,090,290



