## **College Savings Plans Network** 529 Plan Data

Reporting date: December 31, 2010

Reporting date: December 51, 2010		
	Assets Under	
Program Name	<u>Management</u>	<u>Open Accounts *</u>
Alabama Prepaid Affordable College Tuition (PACT) Program	\$460,236,363	41,031
Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Advisor	\$669,089,855	43,751
Alabama CollegeCounts 529 Fund - Direct	\$65,234,238	5,721
University of Alaska College Savings Plan	\$258,516,764	25,900
Alaska - T. Rowe Price College Savings Plan	\$1,094,411,091	55,223
Alaska - John Hancock Freedom 529	\$2,642,209,295	140,294
The Fidelity Arizona College Savings Plan	\$127,596,478	14,069
Arizona InvestEd Plan	\$378,373,659	39,219
Arizona Family College Savings Program	\$75,544,505	3,411
Arkansas iShares 529 Plan	\$50,274,149	2,051
Arkansas GIFT College Investing Plan	\$203,077,727	18,120
California - ScholarShare Advisor College Savings Plan	\$261,807,192	17,286
California - ScholarShare College Savings Plan	\$3,799,504,078	224,998
Colorado - Stable Value Plus College Savings Plan	\$35,207,343	4,773
Colorado - Smart Choice College Savings Plan	\$7,956,569	2,299
Colorado - CollegeInvest Direct Portfolio College Savings Plan	\$1,210,700,614	83,041
Colorado - Scholars Choice® College Savings Program	\$2,536,232,029	189,846
Connecticut Higher Education Trust	\$1,445,734,461	74,811
Connecticut - CHET Advisor	\$8,275,513	689
Delaware College Investing Plan	\$468,466,055	22,213
DC College Savings Plan	\$164,496,492	11,368
Florida Prepaid College Board	\$8,139,761,981	584,934
Florida College Investment Plan	\$220,092,701	31,039
Georgia - Path2College 529 Plan	\$897,608,704	89,915
HI529 - Hawaii's College Savings Program	\$48,927,000	3,901
IDeal - Idaho College Savings Program	\$194,219,773	19,426
Illinois - Bright Directions	\$720,268,584	54,283
Illinois - Bright Start Advisor	\$1,348,747,615	76,874
Illinois - Bright Start Direct	\$1,677,752,636	108,013
College Illinois 529 Prepaid Tuition Program	\$1,087,136,023	60,224
Indiana - CollegeChoice 529 Direct Savings Plan	\$526,399,260	63,855
Indiana - CollegeChoice Advisor 529 Savings Plan	\$913,471,995	118,441
College Savings Iowa	\$2,549,305,512	183,372
Iowa Advisor 529 Plan	\$74,672,680	13,540
Kansas - Learning Quest Direct	\$1,390,977,304	71,470
Kansas - Learning Quest Direct	\$163,002,752	15,061
Kansas - Schwab 529 College Savings Plan	\$1,165,419,737	56,976
Kentucky Education Savings Plan Trust	\$123,030,593	10,309
Kentucky's Affordable Prepaid Tuition	\$117,600,000	6,461
Louisiana STUDENT TUITION ASSISTANCE & REVENUE TRUST (START)	\$304,143,451	38,883
Maine - NextGen College Investing Plan	\$5,552,392,672	209,709
Maryland College Investment Plan	\$2,229,851,710	132,026
Maryland College Trust	\$628,300,329	29,257
Massachusetts U.Fund College Investing Plan	\$3,382,553,583	137,124
Massachusetts U.Plan Prepaid Tuition Program	\$83,340,535	14,309
Michigan Education Trust (MET)	\$85,340,555	47,832
Michigan Education Trust (MET) Michigan Education Savings Program	\$2,527,188,025	183,185
	\$2,527,188,025	
Michigan 529 Advisor Plan Minnesota College Savings Plan		5,324 56,474
Minnesota College Savings Plan Mississinni Affordabla College Savings	\$819,825,548 \$117,640,962	56,474
Mississippi Affordable College Savings Mississippi Propaid Affordable College Tuition Program (MPACT)	\$117,640,962 \$232,021,165	9,115 24,768
Mississippi Prepaid Affordable College Tuition Program (MPACT)	\$233,031,165	24,768

MOST - Missouri's 529 College Savings Plan	\$1,465,260,207	111,416
Missouri's 529 Advisor Plan	\$133,412,335	13,929
Montana Family Education Savings Program	\$229,303,751	18,089
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Direct	\$1,189,663,151	60,728
Nebraska Educational Savings Plan Trust - Advisor	\$625,520,426	56,565
Nebraska - TD Ameritrade 529 College Savings Plan	\$407,782,131	22,513
Nebraska - State Farm 529 Plan	\$205,378,030	39,641
Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program	\$133,800,000	9,683
Nevada - Columbia529 Plan	\$125,463,868	7,472
Nevada - Upromise College Fund	\$857,257,732	162,312
Nevada - The Vanguard 529 Plan	\$5,249,206,149	179,119
Nevada - USAA College Savings Plan	\$947,268,165	113,712
New Hampshire - UNIQUE College Investing Plan	\$6,547,466,085	328,715
New Hampshire - Fidelity Advisor 529 Plan	\$3,047,740,731	192,173
New Jersey - Franklin Templeton 529	\$1,793,389,359	139,071
New Jersey - NJ BEST 529 College Savings Plans	\$958,107,513	52,166
New Mexico - The Education Plan	\$312,313,252	20,768
New Mexico - Scholar'sEdge	\$1,539,281,706	140,284
New York's 529 College Savings Program Direct Plan	\$9,279,117,903	544,767
New York's 529 College Savings Program Advisor Plan	\$1,735,881,893	134,897
North Carolina's National College Savings Program	\$716,783,594	83,899
North Dakota - College SAVE	\$304,907,828	17,781
Ohio - CollegeAdvantage (direct)	\$2,686,094,118	239,680
Ohio - CollegeAdvantage (advisor)	\$3,598,949,477	372,311
Oklahoma College Savings Plan	\$397,688,332	38,200
OklahomaDream 529	\$25,047,004	2,081
Oregon College Savings Plan	\$615,851,061	57,439
Oregon - MFS 529 Savings Plan	\$666,396,002	72,452
Pennsylvania Direct Plan	\$871,816,214	61,348
Pennsylvania Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$1,294,125,333	93,385
Rhode Island - CollegeBound <i>fund</i>	\$7,672,550,225	390,343
South Carolina Tuition Prepaid Program	\$121,694,813 \$1,343,606,483	6,135 86,311
South Carolina Future Scholars South Dakota - CollegeAccess 529 Plan	\$880,816,530	37,942
Tennessee BEST Prepaid Plan	\$101,335,221	8,992
Texas College Savings Plan	\$173,261,220	23,281
Texas - LoneStar 529 Plan	\$117,325,525	16,699
Texas Guaranteed Tuition Plan	\$1,415,541,091	90,407
Texas Tuition Promise Fund	\$177,583,336	17,653
Utah Educational Savings Plan Trust	\$3,790,856,621	166,295
Vermont Higher Education Investment Plan	\$136,034,425	10,228
Virginia Education Savings Trust (VEST)	\$1,609,067,840	136,577
Virginia - CollegeWealth	\$19,160,362	4,201
Virginia - CollegeAmerica	\$29,854,284,175	1,709,357
Virginia Prepaid Education Program (VPEP)	\$1,815,146,892	70,992
Washington Guaranteed Education Tuition	\$1,587,061,450	104,268
West Virginia - The Hartford SMART529	\$1,149,868,959	94,370
West Virginia - SMART529 Select	\$197,111,303	7,538
West Virginia - SMART529 WV Direct	\$106,995,478	8,478
West Virginia - Prepaid Tuition Plan	\$84,608,110	6,301
Wisconsin EdVest (direct)	\$1,680,987,757	110,093
Wisconsin EdVest (advisor)	\$403,674,055	51,407
Wisconsin tomorrow's scholar	\$910,391,006	69,612
Tota	<b>1</b> \$157,428,339,641	10,090,290

\* Please note, comparisons of "open accounts" data collected prior to 2009 cannot be compared to this data due to a change in the data collection methodology.